

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES,

RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3835
ANSWERED ON 08.12.2016


NATIONAL WATER MISSION


3835.   SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any assessment for the implementation of National Water Mission in the country, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the current status of the mission and the expenditure incurred thereunder during the current year, State-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA
REJUVENATION

(Dr. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) & (b) The Government of India has established National Water Mission (NWM) under National Action Plan on Climate Change with the objective of “conservation of water, minimizing wastage and ensuring its more equitable distribution both across and within States through integrated water resources development and management”. For FY: 2016-17 the total budgetary allocation to NWM is Rs. 25.00 crore. The expenditure towards activities for which budget allocation has been made to NWM is given in Annexure. The activities of NWM are now being integrated with the regular programmes of the Ministry.


*****


Annexure

Annexure referred in reply to Lok Sabha Q.No. 3835 for reply on 08.12.2016 regarding
“ National Water Mission ”


Budget Allocation vis-a-vis expenditure in respect of activities in different states for which Budget Allocation has been made to NWM during FY: 2016-17


 (Rs. in Lakh)

SN Activities Implementing
Agency

Budget
allocation
2016-17

States

1. Human resource development, capacity building and mass awareness Programmes for different stakeholders on water conservation, Participatory Irrigation Management and improving water use efficiency

NERIWALM


400.00

NE States

IndiaNPIM
Maharashtra

CWPRS

IndiaNPIM Karnataka

2. Study on bench marking industrial water use to assist policy for enhancing industrial water use efficiency in India.

TERI


161.16


All States/UT

A pilot project on utilization of waste water - “Grey water to Blue water.” NIH 160.79 Uttarakhand

3. Preparation of State Specification Action Plans (SSAPs)for water sector covering irrigation, agriculture domestic water supply, industrial water supply and waste water.

NERIWALM &
NIH


300.00

Andhra Pradesh,
Karnataka,
Maharashtra,
Madhya Pradesh,
Odisha, Telangana,
Tamil  Nadu and
Uttarakhand.

 TOTAL 1021.95

